• Average Influent BOD5 of 620 mg/l and Effluent BOD5 of 30 mg/l; thus, BOD5 removal of
590 mg/l

Average Incremental Cost of BOD removal within the economic life of the Infrastructure can
also be used as a measure of economic viability.

The Net Present Values and the Average Increment Cost of BOD removal of the Alternative
Schemes are given in Table 8.12 below;

Table 8.12: Net Present Values and Average Incremental Cost of BOD Removal

Alternative Scheme NPV (USD)
Average Incremental Cost of BOD

Removal (USD / ton of BOD removed)

Alt Scheme 1 20,922,173 1,422

Alt Scheme 2 21,767,342 1,479

Alt Scheme 3 27,724,839 1,884

8.6 Sensitivity Analysis

To ascertain the susceptibility of the ranking of the Alternative Schemes based on the Net
Present Values, sensitivity analyses of the Schemes has been carried out by varying the Capital
Expenditures (CAPEX) and Operation Expenditures (OPEX).

A summary of the Sensitivity Analysis is given in Table 8.13 below;

Table 8.13: Summary of Sensitivity Analysis of the Alternative Schemes

Alternative
Scheme

NPV (USD)

No Variation
in CAPEX &

OPEX

Change in CAPEX (Capital
Expenditures)

Change in OPEX (Operations
Expenditures)

-20% +20% -20% +20%

Alt Scheme 1 20,922,173 17,159,386 24,684,959 20,124,302 21,720,044

Alt Scheme 2 21,767,342 17,825,559 25,709,124 20,957,434 22,577,249

Alt Scheme 3 27,724,839 22,458,899 32,990,779 26,660,743 28,788,934

Water and Sanitation Service Improvement Project – Additional Financing (WaSSIP - AF) FINAL MASTER PLAN REPORT

Waste Water Master Plan for Mombasa and Selected Towns within the Coast Region - WATAMU TOWN

MIBP/ CES/ BOSCH 9-1

9.0 MULTI-CRITERIA ANALYSIS AND REVIEW OF DEVELOPMENT STRATEGIES

9.1 Introduction to the Adopted Criteria

Selection of an appropriate Wastewater Treatment Train and Wastewater Management
Scheme is an important stage in the design of Wastewater Collection and Treatment System.
Multi Criteria Decision Making (MCDM) techniques are generally enabled to structure the